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NSTRUCTIONS.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
o OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"‘M

Ceoil, Harry O, (Son)
Pvte Cow B, 138’&1 .G, Bne

June 8’ 1934,

Mrse Lillie Cecil
3020 Keene Court,
Cleveland, Chio,

Dear Madam:
In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you a
Sf‘lag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

c{,’vidé{i’ a flag has not previously been furnished

& rordhim.
o5

For The Qué;rtermaster General,
=

#

a
@ =
§' )
b § Very truly yours,
§; ©

JAS. Hs LAUBACH
Lt, Colonel, Q-M.COPPB.
Asgistant,

mab
Copy for: Commending Of7iocer, Washingbton Quartermester Depot

¥ith ingtructions o furnish flage
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To TheSASRE. 0. ; 'U;il'
G.R.S. Form #114 B s dT

ALy ¢ !
e : »
A AR S (T (=167, DATR< Sopte 26th 1921,
qué CECIL }Iar_zy (/h.” y 8 . w’*fS('gRIAL No. 1524078 -
" == e e e 774
RANK .00 gy n % = A Sreawfzation  COsB 186th € Bul”
& BIWVISION F77 Lafe 7 oo

Aidked e A . ° L 2 e L & (74 o)
GRAVE LOCATION.___"'_"__“}_{?*"“G 5 .L‘:s..te‘r o« L0 1E/S/ 4011 tfaucon 1238 Sec,94

.................................................................................................................

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken

(O F 2= s oo g e e e e

# ' EFROMWHICH HE CA ME (R4 i
4 e L = A L: [ S % b

...........................................................................................................................................

Date from Formml

SUBSEQUENTEREBURTATS & © £, o= . . ol - nibe-swsss 1o shtoxtiers wug-i D -
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
ejr.tm "' ___________________________________________________________________________________ - LN, &
; DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY ¢
" Wm M. CLINE

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Sept. 26th 1921 3 B i i, < g 4

i DATE GRAVE ROW Bﬁ"ﬁ

D
%7y DB
N Meuse-irgoune Amer. Cty #1232, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon,leuse
=2 -3 - CEMETERY Ui
A Vs,
BY W A 7 )
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00 INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to0 Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head- |
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. s ; 3

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Superv1sor from dat‘f
in hlB offlce

4. 1If data is entered.on qum 114-B from Form 1, Form I6 m-@WA‘o? F
16-A, statement to this effect will“be’ made on- Form 114-B STATT: ICH-GR.S. 3
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is aggroxgﬁ@me and NOT '
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,”
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Paris Hotel ...

CECIL, Irs, Lillie

HOTEL AMBASSADOR

Home address 2036 West 30th St., Cleveland, Cuyahoga C ounty, Ohio
Party 4 Group 1 i Unit ... S)S. AMERICA .o
Date of arrival S0  Date of departure. VAT 29th,1930 .39 HARDING

Relationship

Mother

Name of deceased ...

Rank

CECIL, Harry Q.

BV s . Organizaﬁon 136 M. GeBn.

Cemetery .

lleuse Argonne Gr. 33, Row 29, Bl, H

o
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Station : L)W
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MEDICAL RECCRD
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Date }/)/% :

é 9"‘9//(1131

Age

] o
!

(over)

&r;f

E'e

Name
~

Address of Nearest friend or relative (A

History of Present complaint :

»n
o
=

~

3
5]
b}
g

s

Religion



| Diagnosis and complications : (includ- a'ate.s) J=-2 {7 30 G;) j% /8/71

; . Yok ;‘/ Q
Treatment and Progress : (include dates) W 7;4 30 g e
Sor-2 5 30 Qa = /o d ' o

S-25= 30~ F4°2 474/ e LEL

520~ 30 M

Disposition: (include dates) QL/S aorileece O2¢ 7/"‘”’“% / % ¢
S - So- ,fW ZW W?W’/

Remarks : WMM% Ol

Wﬁw 3 Jc)&w%*//ééw’/”m 7??6/97“5
perkiions B, 7 comeinnait Do, ot s
§f2920 Tb ChorLonn - & ITHFR G, |



From Cleveland, OQhio To New York and return

= 5 SxBin : ¢ }
Jame Mrs Lillie Qecil CZL (\ 1
: 2 Qo7 ) A

Address 2038 W, SOtﬁ St, ' :

Going Route

Road Junction

NY¢C 70 New York

Train Schedule

Lv. Clevela.nd 4::90 PM N0.44: May 5

Ar. New York 7:38 AM May 8
Liv.
Ar.

Sleeping car from Qleveland To New York

Elapsed Time 15 Hr 38 Min




MRS. LILLIE CECIL
2036 West 30th Street, Cleveland » Ohio,

Mother of Private Harry 0. Cecil, 136th MG Bn - remains interred in
Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery.

Avpived Bew York on New York Central Train 44, at 7:38 AM May 6th

Met by Captain Darrell
Bseorted %0 Commodare hotel and oscupied room with Mrs. Mary Ann E, Dew,

dailed en the 5u AMERICA fer Cherbeurg snd arrived Hay loth
Oceuplied cabin 207 with Mrs. Sarah G, Campbell, Mrs, Elizabeth Ludwig

See ibinersry attached for group in Europe

Sailed Hay 29th on the PRESIDENT HARDING ~ Ccoupied oubin 17 B
with Mrs. Mary Ann Elizabeth Dew, Mrs. Anmna C. Kaupp

" Arrived New York June 8th and eseorted to the hotel
where otcupled room with

left for home on the

Egoorted tw the station by

No room assigned

ILLNALL s Mey 25th = slight naso pharyngitis; highly nernous. Attended
by doctor. May 29th OK to travel,



T F g U O Rt SV VRS

-

1

Versaillies.

TR A e ¢

. PARIY A"

Arrived Cherbowrg st 1146 F.M, on 55 AMERICA Ney 16th 1980, iot
by Eajors mmmmnm.umm;:w: other marses.

May 17th - Norning deveted to rest and te the transsetion of
business for the pilgrims,-this ineluded he exchange of HODSY »
preparation of laundry, purchese of flowers and wreaths widch they desired
$o placs on the tomdb of the Uninewn Soldier. After lunch prececded im suto-
busses to the Arce de Iriemphe, BENSEEEIEY lirs. 5e Oy Thewpson of New York
plsced s wreath on the tomb, Then to the Cafe lLaurent for tea snd short
sddresses, Returned to hoteld for dinmer and retired or rested.

Hay 18th,~ To elwroh
Ney 19th - Spent the day =t Ponbaineblesu visiting the Park end

Chatean st that place, as well at stopping and seeing the town of Molun
snd the femour artist village of Barbisen, Lunched et Fonbainebloau.

Hny 26th - HEeturned o Feirs
My 27th and 28th - sightseeing in and adout faris and trip te

D .
mlmoaathwum;n)‘aummiﬂi,uPM
snd sailed on the HARDING st 8j4B. V M.

Tmmmm

Mrs, Lillis Ceecil



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIVMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS®
-= ROOM 901 ==

225 West 34th St., New York, N.Y.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVAT ION

Farty
Number

"A"

(f:;:&ff'ﬁﬁ- ,;%Z:;ﬁ?ﬂz}f

.Ms Cegil
ame o rave ler
Clevel and
Home AGGTress

Estimate cost of through Pullman.

New York, to cleveland, Ohio

Remarks: :

. a——————

Ohio. $ 5. 69
New York, tes __Cleveland, Ohio :
Destination,
Via + NYCRR to destination v
J 7, 1930
ats O hapartu
:Road e NG’;Date Time‘Lower CariU.S.G. Order NO.|Est,Cost
i il e S‘g at ‘2
TV W.7.C.  NYCRE 23 16/ 7 GdoBide (L] it s oile
%?zzagaw4~tcs ¢ /4 lysoa L§ Al =
7 £

AR o R B
LV h o p
e 2 o L AR L
LV . 33 ha GRS, S
T AR i

l-V )" R ——
puE A ; 5
LV 1

iR 3

TOTAL

e e et et




- NAME MRS. LILLIS CECIL
5.5 ‘

'HOME ~CLEVELAND, OHIO.

:R -R. _NEW YORK CENTBAL B.B.

ION * -GRAND CENTRAL
Ly TERMINAL

TRAIN # 28

CAR # 181
BERTH Sxehat LOWER 11
| TiNE  6:10 B

DATE  JUNE %%, 1930.
| ARRIVING HOME JUNE 8th, 1930

AVATAN

o PERE AR

wA" 141

11 :50 A.M.
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HARDING
pouz CIEVELAND, CUYAHGGA COUNTY OHIO

; )1/5' éc b /// "‘-
_RORO /
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #
BERTH CR SEAT B

DATE



PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

Date JUNE 7, 1930
" Mrs, LILL;&&QECIL - Room No.

“Wilr-be-calied-

-

el

r-telephone-at-

Bim A 62 |
. oedocik-for-Breakfasty~Dinnery-Supper-and-at-that. Ltime.
At S /9Fmbave your bags packed and ready to go to the railroad
e station. Leave your bags in the room. 5:45 DI

Please be ready to leave the hotel at EROOEIN,
o'clock (Daylight Saving Time).

Your train will arrive at CLEVELAND, OHIO

at_11:50 A.M.0'clock __ SUNDAY __JUNE 8, 1930 .
=g Day Date
(}%‘; b &QT‘TCRELLn
MALOR: B . (RYD

OFFICER IN CHARGE
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April 19th, 1930,

Mrs. Lillie Cecil,
2086 V. 30tk Street,
Cleveland, Chio,

e
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WAR DEPARTMENT ( o EZ

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Form 8 W-A WASHINGTON

Db ) = AT

SUBJECT: Information required for tihc Ccmctorizl Diviciona
Tos Office of The Adjutant General, “orld War Division, Vashington, D. C,
1. it S requested that the 1tems cuecket_ below be coupleted:

*aﬁsgmame /6/,“'[ - M ate of death W < 7 /4 1 8 o7
j it 1 i i . h. Cause of death ()5 /49 1 9 d
' Se}r;al number (,Q—g“édgz . &6, pate of discharge
& Razhc at time of death 0)#(' f7€. Place of death
gy*t‘)rgamzatlon /69 [)’ /3L M_;. Place of burial,

s

>
f. Emergency address W’Da‘ce enllstedg';‘/ {finducted_ .. . .

m, Place of enlistinent or induction &-/Aié—%!_) . %M

ne List of organizations with whicih he served j‘
A
Pe All ranks held during service
7 BODY DESCRIPTION
{&;Age at enlistmentsd 2 é; c. Height e. Veight
bes Color of hair. / d. Shoe size f. Fractures
DEIITM.L CHARTS
j Cammry ¢ By Local Board
S Bod 821l 12345678 B765432% 12345678
Upper right Upper left = UQ er right Upner left
B 6B a3 2L 128456X8 B76 548521 128545%78
Lower right Lowcr Left Lover right Lower left
Statemncnts of Comrades
- ,1:*'9‘:4
- /-“\ .
Vo T eI, U.) Lt B,
<42 (9} . (3¢
- v' - AT = o’%?\
e e o BB
ReC'D WORLD WAR Div @ 1\
i ‘ l«or The Quartcrmaster Gcnera
005 W ), AN 27 1931 c ﬂo o



CODE STLIP

-

HEADING

S U B-
HEADING

RESIDENCE

cozii\VrYCo y a\n 0068

W /'/P \ / /.\ ‘/‘ o ,2 o _Aa § -2 - =
NAME:( 0 e 4 A, s YA rnid A 153 Fd R o
: : 4
(9. CEMETERY /2 9 2 T /
BURLED GRAVE 33 | A 335
~ ”~ ( “f ) ‘t -
ROW 249 }'2/ }1; = 9
RLOCK ~o i & v
v 4
STATE S A SN N &/
A~ + 3 F:f} .
RANK i _’{s:\t? }} 2
4 - \ -
DIVISION 2o ¥
_ nE E =
ORGANIZATION ol c)
- ' i ‘ ,i““ / P / 2
_ARM NN Y 2/
MARITAT, | [ Cemnporn e A
N AL C’ (P L\_r- 6\ . L .1 3 “ 2
,V\T (3 \&\\\\e, STAI:'L B iie L\LL

7 \ (e
ZITY C\y \/@\ a NA

RELATTON

e Y

N\
Vol
\ {

OTEER i

BLIGIBILITY ¢ ‘\
1

Sheo

NATTY \ZITY\ P |

:
% &

Qe

RACE

W
3

FNGLISH

ATTENDANT /.

HEALTH /

NO.

OF/ SONS
DATE OF
/

/
/ TREP

/.(éf“/

i

/
ACCEPTANCE
29

514

/ Q(;)s

N



CRODIHE S Toasr

S U B~ NO. OF
HEADING HEADING CO0LS CODE
e /7 o |
NAME A0 _LCe A e {0 3 SSE R
)‘Fé\/,v”} " O( | CPMETERY /oS e il /
BURIED (/ GRATR 33 2 53
ROW 29 o 2L G
BLOCK M 1 g
STATE ) _H i 2 g/
:/.] -~ - ," )
RANK [ENT T =
DIVISION 29 2 ol
2 /’ /‘ )
ORGANIZATION A 3 [ I
ARV VIR M 1 2
MARITAT, S AR «»é 1 J
WAME (A Joads ]i/-«:; #3/ yed = B
STATE 2
RESIDENCE /) - . |counTy 2
7 51‘7 Yé »,: ‘;‘ f“’ ’
4/‘ . (’ oD CI‘TY 5
RELATION é{/ LW 3 < 9
OTHER 1
ELIGIBILITY >'/L@ 1 2.
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1 3
_BIGLISH 1
ATTENDANT 1
HEALTH 1 3
NO. OF SONS 1
DATE OF o . 7 ;;ﬂ’
TAF® YR. 1 s ) /s \’\3'3\,’
ACCEPTANCE = M <% 4@
29/514 oC N,




LI

37

"'fNAME | L ek }Q’ ~ 1«‘k 5 s,
ABDRESS 036 - VVJ 350 (' 'l: ¥ (? { e - Ot .
i = DA TR g 3
TO: OFF I ceER- IN-CHARGE ,

‘PlLGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS. AND WIDOWS
| BEG TO INFORM yo;wiﬁgfll HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND I;‘l TTGOOD HE:A-L.THu
'SiNCERELY,

(SIGNED)';%?/;J- Qiie;ﬁ'/f’,h’,;fw




WAR DEPARTMENT ~ PENALTY FOR PRIV*TE USE $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
* 005 WEST "34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, ‘N. Y.
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/. STATE CLQ/ L‘/()/ / ‘/OJ il

--------------------

2036 W. 30th Ste,
Mo the r Cleveland,

NAME .. Cecil, Mrs. Lillie - HOME ADDRESS .0uyaboga County ... ..

--------------------------



ME DICAL RECORMD
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Diagnosis and complications : /" =lude dates)

5/25/30 Tharyngitis .- : | PRES, HARDING
NEW v

Treatment and P ude, dat : i
rea,’?ﬂc%x rcc)> r;:sts (5’7 750 Codien sedative; Triple bromides 5/40/30 RK
Triple bromides and sbda kkpmaiix bicarbonate

X,
W %
N
e/

Disposition : (include dates) ’
May 25,1930 Patient seen by Dr. Eenes. Has slight naso pharyngltls

R an! is highly nervous. Ok. to continue on tripe.
emarks :

.6/29/30 To Cherbourg. 0.K. to travel.

G Bl N,



RPB—3-17-30—7M

RETURN NEW YORK

paTedUN 8, 1930 Dt
y . . | '20%6 W. 30th St.
Mother ; e / Cuyahoga County
NAME ....Cecil, .Mrs..Iillie....... ... HOME ADDRESS CJ..eve.la.ncl;.Qk;%...
RETURN|ON'S, S:S4RDING, ) HOTEL .. ... L O 8 S .. /ROOM NO. /;5‘&4/(
DEPARTURE NEW YORK '
!'L“u T/ U

.........................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................................

................................................................................................
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.715 ‘ RE'T'URN RECEIPI . ‘

Received from the Postmasler the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appearsjon t/ze fq;e of this Card.

r~

L{-/g (4 -___(,...z/ ol 'i{‘ { '

( Signature or name of addrcssec ) e o

l, \ !
{ / ‘,’.. ot / /1 IR -2 J
(e (8ignaturs of pddressee’s agent.)

A
Date of delivery, ... L2/

Form 3811 - : B5~—G116 !




PENALTY FOR PRIVATE U§2

Host Office Beyarinent T0 AVOID PAYMENT OF
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 1 . POSTAGE, $300.
REGISTERED ARTICLE R
A AT, L 4 e ™
2vNo. .00/ oIS p 0
INSURED PARCEL e
No. .
AL o[ AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to 2400\ XLy Rl
® (N.AME OF SENDER)
Street and Number, 1 | e K
Jor Post Office Box,.. L1 A

 WASHINGTON,
. D. C.



o RETURN REZC;)/Elyf"‘?: 0182

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Arlwle, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

"

(Signature or name of addressee.)

i
Xl
v

\, L{S}gqntum of addmséeu 8. agant )

.-,-44»-

P
L /l

Date of delivery, ... __ f:/"J_.‘,'f--. 192'—‘

Form 3811 § e 5—0116



ot Office Bppm‘tmpiﬁ , PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

/""'\—‘_ A
] .
REGISTERED ART W:
: 7 [N Tre ™ AL

! No.
INSURED PARC

No.

o
\ )’ AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to. ,:) 2. ﬁgﬂaM//

ettty 777 T i (B0
WASHINGTON, .

D. C.



QM 298 AM Sepbember 17, 1930,

¥rs. Dertha Wade,
729 High Ave., N.W.,
New Philadelphia, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Reeeipt is acknowledged of your letter of September
11, 1930, relstive to the pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe,
suthorized by the Act of Mapch 2, 1929 as amended May 15, 1930.

In comneetion with your request to be sllowed to make
the pilgrimage, you are advised that it has beenm held that the
term "widow" mesns a widow who has not remarried since the death
of the member of the military or naval forces, Upon remarriage
the widow loses the right to the benefits of the Act and becomes
ineligible under the law to make the pilgrimege. The subsequent
change in her status cannot have the effect of restoring her %o
eligivility.

It is, therefore, regretted to advise that you are in-
eligible to make a pilgrimege at the expense of the Govermment,

For The Quarteymaster General.
Very truly yours,

A+ D« HOGHES,

Captain, Q« M. Corps,
wor : Assistant.
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QM 893 Ay

Cecil, Haxry C¢ = 123 Septomber €, 1930

:h‘so lillie ?P(:ilg
2036 Test 30th St.,

Cloveland, Ohid.

Dear NMadam:

The encloséd passport used by you on your
pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in L‘w;zrolné ‘has been
stamped showing""“Pilgrimage Compleféd“" and 'may be ré'tain-

ed by you as an additiomal souvenir of your tripe
For Tho Quartcrmaster Gonersl y

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Enol,
1 passport

30,/104

e Y
— .
\A e CCEDy - .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON k

in REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C
Cecil, Harry 0. 1232-M
. April 21, 1930

drs, Lillie Cecil,
2036 West 30th St.,
Cleveland, Ohio,
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No2g1sg99 in the
amount of $7.50 , to pay for your meals and inpidenpal
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately. |

For The Quartermastef General,

Very truly youre,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Tnely, Aggistant.

Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
: 1

i repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Ceoil, Harry 0, 1232.M
* April 21, 1930

¥rs. Lillie Ceoil,
2036 West 30th St,,
Cleveland, Ohio. -

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check Noggqgag in-the.
amount of 37.50 , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMéTANCES MUST ‘THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check mustvbe.
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain; Q. M. Corps,

1 Tneis, Asgistant.

Check No.



Geail, Harry P,  1282-0 4pril 15, 1930,

Mrss Lillie Uecil,

2086 Ve S0th ey

Cleveland, Ohlo
,Dear Madam-

Arrqngements have been corpleted for your tramsnmortation
to. New, Yﬁfk City on your pidgrimnge to the American Cemgteries in
_Burope. One week beforé ysur departure-the rallroad ticket"agent,
" of the ?frs‘t’ “road shown below, willideliver your rdilroad and
pullrmﬁ t’icka% to you.v Yogr ~rou$e to' New York will be as follows:

> o

ev'v - iy

Lvs Cleveland, 4:00 P XYC Jo. 44, dny 5th,

.. All railroad employees have been instructed by their
a,ffi ials to see ‘that yow aresshown every courtesy ond given assist-
a gf ﬁartwul rly at pﬁglnta’ Where 1t is necessary to change cars.
% oy
g Should you not reoelve your tlckot six days before the
_date | shovm fof your dep:zr‘t.*qre please toke up at once with the ticket
-a_ag t and if He “does not }Jave your ticket, telegranh this offme,

.;, / ect, to tlmt offoct¥ + i

4'. ,‘vc'i*‘g’"
Fpr The %rterm:xster General,
e e O S 3
__Yery truly yours :
” o= ;;

R, E, SHANION,
‘% ‘Cﬂptain, QellaCorps, 2
“Fs Asszstant.

30/1015/



WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ¥areh 13, 1930,
-t e > ‘ w v

Cecll, Barry O. 1282 ¥

Mrs. 1i1lie Qecil,
£B¢ ¥est 30th St.,
Cleveland, Chio

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York -
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

YA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage '
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
- witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

o

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and PilgrimagerTravel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tione at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



1[99 W the invitation extended
(Accegt or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Lillie Cecil
(Name)

2036 West 30th St., Cleveland, Ohio

(Town or City) (State)
U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029 {:,
C&/{/? ¢ /@ -~ A i
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WAR DEPARTMENT /) nemnenst

OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Ceeil, Harry 0. 1232 M - February 25, 1930,

Mrs. Lillie Cecil,
2036 West 30th Street,
Cleveland, Cuyahoga Co., Ohio,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resuits of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number whc desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
mads.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans compleged
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer phe following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to ﬁéﬁéuihiéﬂbiiériﬁégé'{f eligibie? (Yes) 2?5642 (No)
2. Bo you’desire to make the pilgrimége 3 i "h
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) :;Zé {No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit i
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- 7z
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
A 47 N
L/ 7 &
Y fﬁ\, Age 4 Z Health 4
4, Please give your age and state of h@é;{h}‘{x oy (Years) (Good) (Poor)
’4,‘_‘{;5\‘3\_1‘ : Q%b‘l > \:u
‘fffY D &,. 4 English,J/(Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? ‘@,&& g e [ Other language 270 -
A\ S - (specify language spoken)

4

S
For The Quartermaster Gerieral; -

Very truly yours, ;

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.
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Ueail, Heavy O, February 24, 1930

Mrse Lillie Coodl,
2034 mt S0th “Q.
Gloveland, Ohio. -

Dear Jadems

Begeipt is acknowledged of your letter of
?om-ry 17tk relative to your desire to make a pil~
%0 the grave of your eom, the late Private
Harry O« Cecll in {he Meuse Argomne American Ceme-
tory in Framce, under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1928,

In this connection you are advised that
repoated efforts %o communicate with you relative
%0 this uwatier have not met with suscess, iuasmuch

a8 the latest address om {ile im this office was

cmtm, Ohic.

It ias roqusm that you speoify "yes"
w‘m“toihmﬁimalhuamth-mhm'
mwznmummmmmmmu
the third question. Upon complotion tho questions-
naire should be retwrned to this office in the en-
closed envelope in order that you mny be further
advised relative to the pilgrimage.

Very truly yours,

Ao D, HUGES,
Q. L ]
Bnel, AStEURae
it
b



WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL &{(

WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

Cecil, Harry 0., = 1232 W\ February 24, 1930
Mrs. Lillie Cecil,
2036 West 30th Street, B
Cléeveland, Cuyhago Co., Ohio. N R %.
3 hal _,!_.

Dear Madam: f z 7 , ;;fix\t _
The Act of Congress which provi for Dllg;:ZQJZE t0 oemeterleegln

Europe by mothers and widows of members of ths military or naval forces gf the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweeﬁ
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred j' “such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to bs paL¢ by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an ,ﬁVestlgaulon and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to ConggEss. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mg%ﬁele and widowe
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire, ﬁo make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable costi”f the pilgrimagee tc be
made.

In order that the report referredsto may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 'is requbs&ed that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed eﬂvelope which requires no postage.

,,:x'-

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage (Yes) (No)
. T : Zied
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage e
in the calendar year 1930? ° “(Yes) (No)
:‘5:‘ //
3., Have you at any time mada a previous visit &
to the grave of the degﬁaeed member of the-mili-
tary or naval forces én whom you are 1nterested° g (Yes) (No)
;*“"' AN 5\‘ o Age 4, X Health &1 /’”0,/
4. Please give yoursage and state of healp@\\ﬁ =\ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
dﬁff o\ "sa‘t-~“,; ) . Englis}1)( (Yes) : (No)
5. What language do you speak? . X Other language 7
= (Specify language spoken)

4-5;"—

P
=

" For The Quartermaster General,

- F Very truly yours,v 0
& ® Wi g PR
Aég?’ ,/' WL ’W
Encl, (/ JOHN-T". HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cecil, Harry O. : Nov. 4, 1929, \9

Mrse Lillie A, Cecil,
Lake Park Ave., N, W,,
Canton, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Privete Harry Cecil, Co. B, 136th M. G. Bn., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse Argomne American Cemetery, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please fill in the answers 0 the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? i

Aupte,

2 JWrite answers in space Delow:

AN Y
1. Is the deceased survived by &SL o0
who has not since remarried?|= 4 2P
W
2. 1If so, give her complete addresspxk
3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve trul ours, 0
ry yvy M»\ W PO

2 Incls. || JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL $
WASHINGTON

»
¥

.,
e

DATE 10-4-%

NAME ot RANK SERTAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

2. Ve T4 n 2 ar
eClil, ‘13.1"1.':/’. 0o Pvte . Co. B 136th M.G Bn

3 olie Dlle
STATE LY. No, 1232 GRAVE ROV BLOCK
i y
Chéck relationship Living - Deceased
g y s . V'L ,.ué i’ i y \
7 he $ - srked »n &l . Ve 4 2 N i
VQJT@R 17;4"357*‘»’ b, bl (L LEALLA—=
y ° /\," . - . 4 i ( . 4
STERUOTIER (For the VR A X AP, y
year prior to com= Y TR ‘""'f A g
mencement of service) : g, V) o
NAME _ g £ WY/ VA
: MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND . (For the year prior s : :
to commencement of : : :
ADDRESS - service) : 3 3
MOTHER IN 10CO PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to : : :
commencement of service) : : H
' P e
WIDOW ) Ne 3 '
(Who has not remarrlgd) : ' XC-§5-02 C
;\“‘v'. ) -JQ{,
Veterans Bureau Claim Number XC 88026

29/156/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr vo QM 293 A=C

Cecil, Harry Oe v
1232 _ Septe 12, 1929

lrs., Bertha Vade,
35 Dwight St.,
Massillon, Chio

Dear liadams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Auge 30,1929 making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named., These addresses are desired with'a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemsteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,_,;%2zio 4/(;%£Lz$£29 (fkbcﬂéfz
mother thru adoption, or any other woman § v,

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Seetion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. (/féjabﬁbéi;;f' (IQ .

e A..v__../r;_.FI_ ‘.11'7\/ : e > ’
9\ L[ 7 \\ f
’

s sogs¥aoe o W % M]ﬁ% ey,

A

AT
For The uértenm%é%gn@peheng#,
fp\ R A eg i/t‘_

0.

\/Zl iy ;“f vqu/truly yours, g AL 2
P A, Tt
Ve /I \ 57 t
5 9 HTT@‘}"' /|' JOHN T. HARRIS,
~ ' Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress
Envelope

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C '

Cecil, Harry O ' August 30, 1920.

lirs. Bertha Wade,
35 Dwight Ste,
Massillon, Chioe

, Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiere, sailorsz and marines of the American forees now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Pvt, Harry Cecil, Co. B, 136th M.Ge Bne, whose remsins are now interred in
the Msuse irgonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous=iontfeucon, Heuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

-

: 1. Have you remarried since the death
) : of the above named veteran?

P i e et

2, If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage? _ .

AT o T e e e e e

i 3, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4, 1If so, give her name and complete s, RS

; address.
For The Quartermaster General,
I Very truly yours,
‘ .
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.
\
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in RepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Cecil, Harry ().

: v ) June 29 , 1929.
(W/’ WAM% /

g 1
) btar. + HicH = 7 "
Mrs. Bertha Cecil, Q e ,‘~/N¢,! o, \'iiL‘/j‘%’ { ‘;“ 2 1/‘ &
= ) B 7 AP . /) y 7
1537 Deuber Avenue, \~\‘\_¥J It Lo / _

Canton, Ohioe e P

8T o

Dear Madam: ) i L

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrass approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

iztfhirﬁvate Harry Cecil,'Co.B, 136th M.G.Bns whose remains are now interred
ol suse Argonne fmerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous=iontfaucon, Meuse,France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in lecco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope whiech requires
no postage.

FTor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

v § !
A T/g.v\ T
KJ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Agsistant.

- Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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: QM 208 AM g3 September 17, 1980,
Ceeil, Harry 0. 1232 '

Mrs. Bertha Wade,
729 High Ave., N.W., :
New Ph;lwuiphia, Ohio.

Dear ﬁatm

, Reoeipt is acknowledged of your letter of September
11, 1930, relative to the pilgrimsges to the cemeteries of
authorized by the Act of Makch 2, 1929 as smended Nay A8, 1930,

In comnection with your request to be allowed to make
the pilgrimege, you are advised that it has been held that the
term "widow" means & widow who has not remarried since the death
of the member of the military or naval forces, Upon remarriage
the widow loses the right to the benefits of the Aot snd becomes
ineligible under the law to make the pilgrimage. The subgequent
change in her status sannot have the effect of restoring her to
eligibility.

-7 1% is, therefore, regretted to advise that you are in-
eligible to make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Govermment.
My
& - Por The Quartermaster General.

=
s
£r 9

Very truly yours,

-h>'

it A

(= ] A. D. HUGHES,
L2 . Captain, Q. M. Corps,
wor Assistant.
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QU 293 A=l
Cacil, Harry O. « 1288 September 8, 1330

m.‘ Lillie Cocn‘
BO5B8 Weat 30th Stoa
Gleveland, Chio.

Dear NMadams

The enclosed passport wused by you on yotr:
pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in Iurope has been
stamped showing "Pilgrimage Cdmpietddﬁvand may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe

For The Quartcrmaster Goneral,

Very truly yours,

R. Eo SEIAZ‘HGON-,
Captain, 3. Mc Corms,
Assistant.

Mqu X ey
1 passport

30/104

|
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Gesil, Harry ®. 1232-i April 15, 1930
#rs. Lillle Ceoil,
2036 We S0th Sta, i
mmland,‘opidf;‘" S “:u::-: L YR Y s e Al PRt

: .. : Arrangements have. been completéed for your tramsportation
to New York City om your pilgrimsge to the American Cemcteries im
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as followss

Lve Cleveland, 4:00 P NYC No. 44, day 5th,

Ar. Hew York 7:08 AM, May 6th.

L
LEL X
2 VS

b ¥

POW TR :
=N S

A1l rallroad employees have been. instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy 2nd given assist-
ance, particularly.at poinfs where it is necessary tc} change carss

pray ' g i ; -
Shoul@ you not receive your tickot six days before the
date shovm for your departure.please toke up at once with the ticket
agent ond if he does no¥‘have your ticket, telegraph this office,
,ofllect, to that effects S e e

o S
= n For The Quartermaster Gensral,
¥
?. e %"-’ Very - truly yours
L ot R #. 2
S T .
gy £ O R, E. SHANNOR,
@ Captain, Q.dLCorps,
. Agssistant,
30/1015/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Ceail, Harry O. 1232-H : March 20, 1930

Mrs. Lillie Cecil,

- 2036 West 30th St.,

Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expréssed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage. -

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In ‘s0
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature. ;

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip gtub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

=)=



and escerted to a Tirst class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which pagsage
has been engaged for Europe. ALl of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class ac.commodations aboard siteamers which means that
from two to four will be quairtered in the same statercom. If you have
any friend thalt you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a spscial train to Paris where
firsgt clases hotel accommodations have been reserved, The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for.about 7 days. - Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Parig and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

rmy officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

g



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage. ‘

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. TLaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothlﬂg to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

_ A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iNn REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Cecil, Farry C. 1222 ¥

¥nreh 13, 1930,

¥rs. 1illie Cecil,
2006 Yest J0th St.,
Clevelend, Ohio

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. Cieys
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-

¢tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2}% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background .and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 24 inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agenciee in. those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Ceeil, Harry 0 1232 M ~ February 25, 1930.

lrs. Lillie Ceoil,
2038 West 30%h Street,
Cleveland, Cuyahoga Co., Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
Apela 8l 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages tc be

made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage_if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
1o the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? _ (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

— @ English — (Yes) (o)

g Ny
. What language do you speak? Other language
L - S 12} ¥ (Specify language spoken)

For Téz Quartermaster General,

. L <
= b3 o Very truly yours,
: i )
) e
Encl ) JOHN T. HARRIS,

A Major, Q. M, Corps,
g Assistant
Envelope 8 3
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Mrs. Lillie Cesil,
2056 West I0th St.,
- Gleveland, Ohio.

Reoeipt is ackucwlodged of your letter of
: ATeh relative to your desire to mele & plle

Mwmmwmm,muu?mm

s Veoll In thw Meuge Argoung Amorican Ceme

anee, under the provisions of the Act of

{

"
 Hili

In this comnection you are advised that

e Mwmuﬂthm rolative

wsatber bave aot meb with sucoess, inammuch

as the latest addivss on file in thiy office was
s Ohdoe

It is requestsd tixt you spaoify "yes"
a@ummmmm’:mw

?

particular sttention being paid to
mmmm. Upons o fon the @
mmumwtmaﬁm in the on~

closed ¢ inomrmmmyutﬁww

Yery truly yours,

;  As D, BUGHES,
= 0 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
: L e : Agsistant,

i, Barvy Os February 24, 1930
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

— Geell, Harry 0. ~ 1232 : Februery 24, 1930

¥rs. 1dllie Qeeil,
2086 West 30th Strest,
' MIMs m‘ﬁ “m‘- Chioe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled tc make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
- desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
- made.

. In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postags.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgfimage if éligible? (Yes) (Ko)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 7 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
%0 the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forcées in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
S <8 Englich — (Yes) . (No)

5. Whi% language do you speak? Other languagse
?E‘ g&ng. % (Specify language spoken)

f%; The@Quartefmaster General,

= % ‘,f Ca-
e, Z 78] Very truly yours,
- wad =
= -
= )
Encl, o JOHN T. HARRIS,

At Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Cosil, Harry Oa ' Nov, &, 1029,

Brse Lilli. g 0'“11,
Iﬂhl Park AWQI K.. ﬁ_ﬁ.
Cmton., Ghiﬁ.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Harry Ceeil, Co. B, 136th K, G, Bn., whese remains are now interred
In the Mewse irgomme imerican Cemetery, Rumagne-sous-ilomifaucon, leuse,
France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iy repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Gaoil, Hamyy O
232

Septe 12, 1929

¥rs. Bertha Wade,
35 Dwight S5t
 Hassillon, Ohic

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Auge 30,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurome in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £i11 in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelepe which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Seetion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

2. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster‘General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress - Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Ceeil, Harwy 0. : August 30, 1929,

¥rs. Bertha Vade,
35 Dwight S%.,
Massillon, Chioce

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Pvt. Harry O. Cecil, Co. B, 136th M.G. Bn., whose remoins are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagnewsous~-Montfaucon, Meuse,France.

Will you please £i1ll in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and resturn to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4, 1If so, give her name and complete

address.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

w repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Geoll, B ‘ , June 88 , 1929.

Mrs. Bortha Cecil,
1687 pouber Aranue,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”®.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

lato private Haryy Geodl, CosB, 156th M.G.Bne whose renains are now interred
in the Meuss Argonne Mmerisan Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
sddress in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her %o
make the pilgrimags. Both mothers snd widows are entitled to make the pili-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman whoe stood
in loco parentis to the dscedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it ie also requested that a gtatement to
that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M, Corps, &
Act of Congress. Aggistant. 3

Envelope.
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IN REPLY REFER TO M 293 C-R WAR DEPARTMENT ¢ ST
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ¥
BN
0y

October 4, 1923.

Y “(“

lrse Bertha Cecil,

1537 Deuber Ave., bt
Canton, Ohioe. :

>

Dear Madams é/
The Quartermaster General dasires you to be informed that the g
permanent grave of Private Harry Cecil, Company B, 136th llachine Gun g
Battalion, is Grave 33, Row 29, Block H, lMeuse-Argonne American Cemstery, -
Romagne-sons-Mont faucon (lMeuse), Frances 1%

This is one of the permement American military cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Burope, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with.name, ragk,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connectlon.w1th‘
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and withouu
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in éffecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly acgorded_by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
lagt resting place of our heroes.,

Very truly yours,

C‘r[LEAL
Assistant,

&5 /592 /ARK




WAR DEPARTMENT
CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFFICIAL BUS!NESS' :

WASHINGTON, D. C.
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Qi1 293 C-R

October 4, 1920

lirgs Berthas (}603.1.
1537 Denber Avos,
Gimt(ﬁl. C&ll@.

Dear heafmartermaster General dasipes you to be informed that the
permanent grave of :

 private Harry Ceeil, Gompamy B, 136th ilachins Gwn
Battalion, is Grave 33, Row 29, Block H, Heusee~Argomne Anarisan Camgtory,
Do deke olis-one ¥ SHE W%m military cemeteries to be

neinteined by this Gevernment in Europe,’ Each grave will be marked

by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,

division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which

he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with

the improvement work now in progregs, as soon as possible and without

weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

~ You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were sxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the gdeceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

23 /592 /ARK

RD
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Romagne_-bnus JMontfancon.s

To be prepared in triplicate. s DATE,“saptembe:c 2%rd. 1921
T e 9

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL" ®F BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Recordé of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name . . CHZCIL, Harry L0 SNametfuit T w g ?
2. o o TRMEREN 115 NokE i e 1584078

oo o BN B VPRt BerE e TS S R
Lo - _9:_?_3-_?{9.,_?‘!1_‘_"'_:?’{{:,--_______-;_ 5. ghumeer.

5. p.p. . S=8¥ell

14. (a) D.D.

g, 0.0,  Wwva¥y Sebemy L SR IR NEe Pt
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 16@ . sec. ¥4 - 15. GraveliVo®®) = - Solii s ia s

B Blof . e o ey A Gl e SN s L ke

PN o R B R e 17. . No diserepancys . ...

18. Cemetery _AYgonme,Ame¥s . . 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Montfeucon

20. Dept. or County _____ ! Meupe 21 o COUNtEViun LABDAE. , ~hovns  sue

29 G.R.5. Hdgrs..CodeNo.. . LAEE Dees¥s (eme]NSh . T G aR

23. Disinterred (Date) geut. 25 81, BY Sl VilMAPNR. .. -5 1o 3

24. Inscription on grave marker: -
Name . Hawey.Ceedil . . . 2 R Serial No. Abl&U'l& ________ '_i‘f';i__'_;e;.g ____________ |
CRamlciNe s YRS E o e Organizatlon _____ 004--3. 155__11,9,_@4_,_____

25. Was identification disc found on grave markez‘? e N On bodyé Yas;

1gnature Jun101 *Techmcal

S . __.r_#_,_ag&Mn (Vs v S R
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). Jjone.

gl Yo TR0y § d—l—},’—-{l«@:eompcaed_,--fe&turaa__mmgﬁimble. ___________________
28. Nature of burial Puplap an@. WOGAEN. DOXa e ;’!
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records t
o MGGl . Bag-gave-sorial number 88, 1524078 —o-mom- |
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: D?"“e“is-ept‘.-%;-i‘:}%l---- By’“"""'Z“C;'Vi’:i!}.?_ﬁ,_‘i‘iﬂ?t- {1
210 Gagkot seolollby - time. . - T [
AUDITED BY »COVANMATER i s A o
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . ; \

|
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual'marki/ng of box.) Box N0_°”654‘?’ W e o s Eot 0

CEOLL, Hergy . son “miefaliRG. ABR40TE

33. Consigned to: : : ‘
Name of Permanent Cemetery A¥gonne,Amer+lty. R(’m&gna/sﬂ‘mﬂtfaucon 1232

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)be_]?fj'z{”lg‘al _____________ By Je 0o VAHMATER

o

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. . v
, : < i///Z i 7
Signature’ of GeR.S? Inspector O 7rkussin e’ atat Soat e, - (SRS
G B.KIDWELL 1lst Tieubt. Q.lieCe

36. Remarks 213 153
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ;}.:ﬁ-&—ti*@ ot ipkete

38.

By G.R.S. Representative .

M o i i e e = i et 4 A 2 e e e e L e e ot e =t o e e e o e e o e e e
*

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

convoyer

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Reprlesént.at iw}e ;

41. Relnterred‘- feuse :';T‘go»nne Cems - 1 2%2 . -8 o D LR R s e o
& L\: bl o L WwGdle i wie g ,ep(%.a'téps.j $ vEsL e

42. Grave No.. .. : . e o ;
"'”ﬁfojt;*-f}&} --—_—-;I—c—cf_:-—~-:«i--~-ﬁ~r-'-- —:‘:..":}_-.‘. el ¥ e s 4._..Sec‘t‘lon

43, Plot : " Row.

G.R.S. Representatife JAMBS. i, YOUNGHR,
Vs C{wr‘r‘\‘ : ";{C. ‘




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place ..... ,.mag.ne....s.aus...Mo.n.tfa.uc.on'.

'REPOBT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. september 2sra 1921,

....................................................................................

[, 7
1. REMAINS OFCECIL;H&I'TY SeriaL Numser.... 2074078, . ...

RN = s Pv 'b, ............. ORGANIZATION Co.B.lBﬁthM,G,BN,

“ o 'Disint_-.erred (date) : . . From (give c(‘)ihplete 1ocation) iz

_September 23rd 1921  @rave 160. Sect. 94, Plot 4. Cem, 1232,

A s B S e e e B e e e e

3. Reburied (date) : V In (give complete location) :

.Sept. 28, 1921, Meuse Argonne Cem, #1232, Row 29 Block H Gr. 33
) 24 sl b G L T e

By : Group...Re€burial Secs . Uit e Nabureiofireburial il e sl s

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
.Burlap and wooden box. Body badly decomposed, features . ... .. ...

unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body PoaainaYes o On.grave-markerste e i FOE s

(b) Other means of_identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 8-9=10-11-24~
(a) Height (actual measurement) Impogsibhle.ta..detexmines - .ilmss o

TS T | S I [ S S

() Har==ColozE = A S (U Rt R T

(@) Wit onfacos SG0l0T - s A0 00 5w S
T500At IO o S e R0 S T

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritics, or

do

missing paIis)

02 23 24 2626 27
st Wvied : 51-M. B.DO

7. Disinterment el A e < N ‘ ‘ et
supervised by // /J\/’{/UVJJWV’WJ Approv%fl : IDWELLlstLut
’/ = ' o, { ie °
/s o v LRI B

S LS

TS

supervised by (,//



IHSTBUGTIOHS FOR TIIE PHOPEH COIPLETIOI OF G.R.S. FOHM NO. 16-A

Enter mformatlon as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondmg numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form {1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldler S name, serlal number, rank and organization, and by whom dlsmterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate mformatlon as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has pregressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally bumed—m a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

o (a) State whether 1aent1f1cat10n tags were found buried w1th body and on grave marker by reporting

(13 Yes 7 “NO 77

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any-identifying articles found

in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects,

letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body desorlptlon are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defor mity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH..........c..c...... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

TOOTH MISSING

B ” 6 Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
S sgold, porcelam or gold and porcelain),

X in solid the crown of tooth (label
td bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
8 ¢ : .

..... raw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus: -

SHVER PILLING
SoLD FILLING

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

-

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Out]inc;1 location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

ECAYED
ECAYED

Draw diagram of relative size and shapeof plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving 5

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving sarne.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Location InpeEx Carb: File & 26181
(@) Name QEQ%K&:‘_“},F ________________________________ Ser. No. . 1524078 . ____
() Rank _____ .E‘Et;: _______________ Organization . U@e Ba 18B64h M. 8. Bne . me
(¢) Date of death _Q=f7P=18 (d) Cause of deatWoOWnNase. .| ?ﬂ

II. RecistraTioN CarRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 260 Rowwmsesem Plot - o Sec Bl TYP. _hap

(0) Emerg. Addressips--Borthe Qecil fwife) 1637 Denber Ave.,Cantan, O

IIT. Files of soldi?fs ,ly}dg /’1‘0}}1 9bnfagi‘ou§' d}éet}ﬁes/// ____________________________________________ CKR’iﬁ/é

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Foj o_vss;'i.ri.g; advice forwarded to Europe by

| letter of transmittal on ____MAY-. 31?037 &

Pap\él Y.th bnreturoed. LA o

~ VL. Form 115 forwarded to G. RSt EHoboken,-INS i the CTEITE ¥ M T B0, T e 1192
. VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date. of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
Vil EormskiGsreceived:drom G RaSH iHobokenmw NS Je i tee S A0 & = 5 SN T SN LI S , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY NOS - S I e SHEETANO N il st
G.R.S.Form 115-A P
August, 1920 ‘
FRLRQZ 123% Sacs 94 a4



f’/ ?

AVE Loc)éx [ BLANK.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
= '{S{xiﬁéiﬁé }' < '(i\iﬁﬁﬁ.{ér' B ii‘lié&'lir};ﬂlééxié'ixi{ﬁ;is{ e
o et b L Sy SRR Wi
> 1 (/'t
DATE-OF BURIAL..% f ™ gt SR o i P ey
PLACE OF BURTAL/. . 3. tnbetfid hetusk . drhers e

(Give Uemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
speeify -clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER w5 1o, b et ot e,
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?............ Cross?..... L
-
P
Headboard®...... 0.0, B}bﬂe? ............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : //\
. A :
Was one buried with bodyf..... R A o i s et
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave. manker? o N T R W A b CADB UL

If nmame unknown 'm,d tags m1ss15g description and marks
should be given heré 3 >

(Signatﬁure and Rank of Reporting Officer.) -

' portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



¥
[ 3
TG T rform No. 1. - Hq. G.R.F ile

2. Soldier’s No.]1 524678
sse@medd . =F Harry O. .

Surname First Name and Initials
G BWG. B - 166 M.G.B.
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
smaph.RRA18 . . GSW.
Date of Death Cause, if known
c-BepleRIATS. . Preneh
Date of Burial Cemetery
ABRENEOEE L = e Meuse
Town or Commune Department
8 53 AEF. Sec.
: Grave NGy S o I-’l-ot-I‘-Ic-) -o-r_L;t-t.e;' ---------
9. Name Peg?_____ Cross?__y_-- Headboard?. . __ Bottle?_ . _.
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?_].'---_ Attached to Grave Marker? —__ __

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give m'u;ks and de‘;-
cription.

13. . Louis,Mobile. HOSD,‘__N_Q_-___.;;,,-_.,,.._». _____

¥ Civeiname oEChE or BuriakOffiter
Signedl ».G o Vlcﬁla%te r%axU -

Group B9s__ Unit._ A" G.R.S.



GRS+ FOF 0.16+ Pl S NEURCHATSAU

Date 285th ,T'u-ar.\T 191Q

RLPOAT OF DISINTERVENT AND REBURIAL .

Remains of: ;
CECIL H.

Name Numbeps 1524078
Rank .U?ﬂnl K- Orzanization: Unkn
Disinﬁg:ment and Reburial made by Group ¢ Unit
15%&fiﬂ%§£§?dlgﬂﬁﬁe) | from: ‘(Give complets location)
fvench Mil Cty Gr # 26 BLERURT WREIE
35 SE E 317.55 N 260
Reburied (Date) | in: ©  (Give complete location)
13th June, 1919 Grave # 160 Sec 98 Plot 4 = ™ msen,
ARGONNE Al OTY # 1232 11 % L
ROMAGNE MEUSE ~ . : . iR

Report as to nature of orlvlnal burial and condltlon of body upon dlslnterment'
Body buried in blanket normally deco 0080 . Burial gooda

.

Was ons identification tag found upon the body? .
None

What other means of idantification were found upon the body?

‘"‘!’ £ % y o

i ‘ J:"] ’c“:‘ r p -um"-u".”:’, zm
e SRR S Rl T e CONPIRMED N, p

If upon ‘diginterment , effects are found upon the kdoies; they will Bé"fﬁdﬂ‘
prompt ly sent to the Effects Depot direct , as is recuwled by G.0.170,6 HQ 1918+,
after being carefully ‘examined for olues to identit*y in doubtful cases, nctation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Refls ration Serv1cea

R.H. ROSEN] L
i t ‘Jllw kL, £4, ALVUUWE :
Supeersed by —J : £ Jl T '*L"- T 1 r\.j.}_
T (% QP PPV Y e
R (010) - GI'O up Unit . 25

Jor
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